Angus Energy plc

("Angus Energy", "Angus" or the "Company")

Result of Annual General Meeting ("AGM")

Angus Energy announces that all the resolutions put to shareholders at the Company's AGM held earlier today were duly passed.

END.

Enquiries:

Angus Energy Plc	
Jonathan Tidswell-Pretorius / Paul Vonk	Tel: +44 (0) 208 899 6380
Beaumont Cornish (NOMAD)	
James Biddle/ Roland Cornish	Tel: +44 (0) 207 628 3396
www.beaumontcornish.com	
Optiva Securities Limited (BROKER)	
Jeremy King/ Ed McDermott	Tel: +44 (0) 203 137 1902

About Angus Energy plc.

Angus Energy plc. is an AIM quoted independent onshore oil and gas development company focused on leveraging its expertise to advance its portfolio of UK assets as well as acquire, manage and monetise select projects. Angus Energy owns and operates conventional oil production fields in Brockham (PL 235) and Lidsey (PL 241).